#### 501999503 07/24/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ZymeQuest, Inc.	12/23/2009

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Velico Medical, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 Cummings Center, Suite 436H	
City:	Beverly	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code: 01915-6122		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11326627	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6178303227 Phone: 617-488-8100

Email: patent@pierceatwood.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Joseph M. Maraia

Address Line 1: 100 Summer Street, Suite 2250

Address Line 2: Pierce Atwood LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VMI-113US02 (29603-3005)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph M. Maraia	

#### Total Attachments: 7

source=VMI-113CON2 - Change of Name Documents - ZymeQuest, Inc. to Velico Medical, Inc. (W2551097)#page1.tif source=VMI-113CON2 - Change of Name Documents - ZymeQuest, Inc. to Velico Medical, Inc. (W2551097)#page2.tif source=VMI-113CON2 - Change of Name Documents - ZymeQuest, Inc. to Velico Medical, Inc. (W2551097)#page3.tif source=VMI-113CON2 - Change of Name Documents - ZymeQuest, Inc. to Velico Medical, Inc. (W2551097)#page4.tif source=VMI-113CON2 - Change of Name Documents - ZymeQuest, Inc. to Velico Medical, Inc. (W2551097)#page5.tif source=VMI-113CON2 - Change of Name Documents - ZymeQuest, Inc. to Velico Medical, Inc. (W2551097)#page6.tif source=VMI-113CON2 - Change of Name Documents - ZymeQuest, Inc. to Velico Medical, Inc. (W2551097)#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 028623 FRAME: 0121 CH \$40 00 11

## Delaware

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ZYMEQUEST, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ZYMEQUEST, INC." TO "VELICO MEDICAL, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 2:32 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2010.

091133032

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware. gov/authver. shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 7721154

DATE: 12-23-09

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:32 PM 12/23/2009 FILED 02:32 PM 12/23/2009 SRV 091133032 - 2275064 FILE

#### STATE OF DELAWARE

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

#### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

#### ZYMEQUEST, INC.

pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the corporation is ZymeQuest, Inc.
- 2. The certificate of incorporation of the corporation, as amended and restated, is further amended by striking out Article First thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article First the following new Article First:

"FIRST: The exact name of the corporation is Velico Medical, Inc."

- 3. This amendment to the certificate of incorporation of the corporation shall be effective as of the 1st day of January, 2010.
- 4. The amendment of the certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted and written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

BOST\_1366879.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by its Chief Financial Officer on this 21<sup>ST</sup> day of December, 2009.

/s/ Thomas A. Fitzgerald

Thomas A. Fitzgerald

Chief Financial Officer

BOST\_1366879.1

Page 2 of 2

## F FPC

### The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

#### William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth
One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

#### Certificate of Amendment (General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 15.04; 950 CMR 113.49)

/11	Uwac	t name of corporation: ZymeQuest, Inc.				
(1)	(as contained in the Division's records)					
(2)	P.) Registered office address: 155 Federal Street, Suite 700, Boston MA 02110  (number, street, city or town, state, zip code)					
(3)	This	amendment shall change:				
		(check appropriate box(cs))				
	Ø	the corporation's name to <sup>†*</sup> ; Velico Medical, Inc.				
		the period of the corporation's duration to:				
		the state or country of its incorporation to*:				
		the street address of its principal office to:				
		the fiscal year end to:				
		the activities conducted by the foreign corporation in the commonwealth:				
	[2]	other The Effective date of the name change is January 1, 2010				

<sup>&#</sup>x27; The name must satisfy the requirements of G.L. Chapter 156D, Section 15.06.

<sup>\*</sup> If the amendment includes a change of its corporate name, or the state or country of its incorporation, attach a certificate evidencing the changes duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the corporate records in the state or country under whose law it is incorporated. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation thereof under oath of the translator shall be attached.

This certificate is effective from the date of filing is a	on the time and on the do	ite approved by the D	ivision, unitess a le	nter effective date no	ocmore than 90 days
	Thomas A.	Fitzgerald	مال	KE S	W.
Signed by:	And the state of t	(signature of duther	रंक्टन हेल्सीमध्याकारी		V. W.
Chalman of the	board of directors,				
Prezidenti			•	•	
12 Orber officer.	Chief Financia	al Officer			
Chair-appointed	l fiductary,				
	day of De	द्धांक <b>ेम</b> ्ड	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1		<u>rent</u>
on this St. St.	- Clacy Co.	and an arrival in the second	RE	EL: 02862	3 FRAME: 0126

# Delaware

PACE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ZYMEQUEST, INC.",

FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "VELICO

MEDICAL, INC.", THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT

2:32 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2010.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE

EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE

RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT

BUSINESS.



AUTHENT TCATTON: 7721 - 188

#### THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are

deemed to have been filed with me on:

December 24, 2009 9:57 AM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Meteria Franço Dalies

Secretary of the Commonwealth

316637-1-0

RECORDED: 07/24/2012